
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Sunday, 17 April 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3Y 2P 4/1/1S. Kemp 501336 14/11240

 2 LA LA LOUIS 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/2J. Fothergill 529374 15/8216

 3 TENNESSEE TIGER 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 25/02/2022, R2, P 5P 7Y 8P 4/1/2J. Hartley 494551 15/1115

 4 CHARMING MEEKA 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 4/1/1B. Fothergill 528259 12/11171

 5 NOEL'S DESIRE Weighted points score TEM, 27/03/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 4/1/1T. O'Keefe 540761 7/4156

 6 LITTLE VICKI 2 Last start winner BAT, 11/04/2022, R2, P 1P 1P 4P 5/2C. Sciberras 537689 3/2207

 7 LET'S GO ACTION 1 Last start winner TEM, 10/04/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1G. Mitchell 540239 4/3201

 8 TELL ME ANYTHING Last start winner WAG, 08/04/2022, R1, P 1P 5/4S. Parry 545206 1/0151

 9 FREELANCE 1 Last start winner TEM, 10/04/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 7P 5/4G. Mitchell 536992 1/096

 10 ANOTHER COLDIE Last start placegetter TEM, 10/04/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 5/1J. Osborne 538819 4/3234

 11 CARWOOLA ELKI Last start placegetter TEM, 10/04/2022, R10, P 3P 7P 2P 5/2J. Osborne 542835 3/2222

 12 DEB TAN LEE 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 08/04/2022, R4, P 3P 5Y 1P 5/3P. Strutt 532189 3/1168

 13 LITTLE JEANEY Last start placegetter BAT, 04/04/2022, R7, P 2P 6P 6P 5/1G. Mckinnon 546502 4/3153

 14 PAMJAMS ROCKET Last start placegetter WAG, 08/04/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 6P 5/4C. Glascott 540423 1/0135

 15 FERNANDO BENANDO Last start placegetter TEM, 10/04/2022, R9, P 3P 6Y 5P 5/1G. Anesbury 539461 6/5122

 16 STAR CHANT Last start placegetter TEM, 10/04/2022, R5, P 3P 3Y 6P 5/4C. Bradley 539006 1/0121

 17 AISLE BOOM Dropping in grade TEM, 10/04/2022, R7, P 7P 4P 1P 5/1B. Lord 529714 5/4195

 18 PHIL'S MY BRO Dropping in grade WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 5P 2Y 2P 5/1J. Fothergill 535255 6/5160

 19 CHASING CLOUT Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R10, P 5P 1Y 3P 5/2G. Anesbury 540442 5/2212

 20 JANET'S WISH Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 2P 5/3P. Cowell 537546 2/1210

 21 ZIPPING GLAMOUR Weighted points score WAG, 25/03/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1S. Kemp 529259 6/5189

 22 JEZIAH BALE Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R6, Y 3Y 3P 7P 5/1B. Fothergill 537030 4/3182

 23 BILLY LOBO Weighted points score BAT, 04/02/2022, R3, P 8P 3P 3P 5/1C. Bradley 528257 15/7173

 24 ZABDON DIAZ Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R10, P 7P 4Y 4P 5/1P. Ward 539025 4/3157

 25 DANA MAGGIE 3 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/3C. Newcombe 542725 2/1154

 26 CUTTING SHAPES Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R3, Y 6Y (FEL)P 1P 5/3L. Sargood 543097 2/1148

 27 JOHNNY WAGGA 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R9, P 7P 6P 1P 5/3B. Williams 539107 2/1141

 28 CHUCKIN' PIES 2 Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 3P 5P 5/3G. Schwencke 508255 6/1138

 29 SHIFT WORKER Weighted points score TEM, 20/03/2022, R4, P 5P 3P 6Y 5/4P. Warner 539740 2/0138
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Sunday, 17 April 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 BLACK EAGLE 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R9, P 5P 2Y 7P 5/3G. Schwencke 534087 2/1137

 31 TRUNCHBULL Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4C. Bradley 548756 1/0135

 32 BROTHERS EXPRESS Weighted points score WAG, 18/02/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4B. Smith 537871 1/0135

 33 DAMARA BALE Weighted points score WAG, 04/03/2022, R9, P 5P 3M 5P 5/1C. Colaiacovo 497955 9/7133

 34 MYSTERY FLAME 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 4P 5/4B. Lord 543500 1/0126

 35 DANA PIXIE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R10, P 6P 3P 2Y 5/3C. Newcombe 542722 3/1122

 36 HE'LL DO IT Weighted points score WAG, 21/01/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 6P 5/1R. Bates 507675 7/6117

 37 KENNY SIMPSON 3 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 5P 5Y 3P 5/1P. Strutt 532194 4/3110

 38 JOFFA'S MAYHEM 3 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3S. Kemp 523941 3/1108

 39 FAST MAGGIE MAY 2 Weighted points score TEM, 18/09/2021, R7, Y 7Y 7P 3P 5/4J. Tuovi 527423 1/095

 40 REEFTON VIVI 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 7P 5/4C. Cooney 542869 1/091

 41 FREDDY ON WATER Weighted points score TEM, 27/03/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 6P 5/2C. Bradley 499573 3/287

 42 CAWBOURNE MOCHA Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R4, Y 4Y 5P 1P 5/4J. Lyons 547954 1/084

 43 SUSIE ZEUS 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4T. Roberts 541476 1/078

 44 QUEEN CHARISMA 3 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/4P. Strutt 535475 1/069

 45 SYCAMORE KEZ 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R5, P 6P 5Y 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 527420 1/061

2 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 13 April 2022 - 08:27 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Sunday, 17 April 2022

P FFA 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GALAXY ICON 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 1/1C. Cooney 531121 11/10306

 2 BEAN'S MULTI Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 6P 1/1B. Talbot 533425 9/8120

 3 KATE'S DESIRE Last start winner TEM, 10/04/2022, R7, P 1P 2P 6P 2/1/2T. O'Keefe 540760 8/7249

 4 RUN FAST MAXIMUS Dropping in grade WAG, 08/04/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 2P 2/1/2C. Colaiacovo 508221 21/16286

 5 MYSTIC FAITH Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 7P 2/1/1A. Clare 508958 10/9210

 6 JOYOUS COURAGE Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R9, Y 7Y 4P 1P 2/1/1Y. Gee 538194 7/6196

 7 TIGGERLONG AL 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3Y 2P 4/1/1S. Kemp 501336 14/11240

 8 LA LA LOUIS 2 Dropping in grade WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/2J. Fothergill 529374 15/8216

 9 TENNESSEE TIGER 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 25/02/2022, R2, P 5P 7Y 8P 4/1/2J. Hartley 494551 15/1115

 10 CHARMING MEEKA 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R7, P 5P 6P 1P 4/1/1B. Fothergill 528259 12/11171

 11 NOEL'S DESIRE Weighted points score TEM, 27/03/2022, R10, P 5P 1P 5P 4/1/1T. O'Keefe 540761 7/4156
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 1 CHOICE CHANCE Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 6P 1/2L. Roy 532682 22/21363

 2 REG'S CHANCE Grade order Grade 1 2P 1P 1P 1/2J. Roy 543237 9/8342

 3 GALAXY ICON 3 Grade order Grade 1 5P 2P 3P 1/1C. Cooney 531121 11/10306

 4 OLIVER BALE Grade order Grade 1 4P 4P 3P 1/1C. Grenfell 528169 11/7210

 5 LOGICAL CHANCE Grade order Grade 2 3P 5P 2P 2/1/1J. Roy 532683 14/11264

 6 GOT A GROUP Grade order Grade 3 3P 8P 2P 3/1/2P. Dooner 528419 10/9276

 7 AURORA BLUE Grade order Grade 3 1P 6P 8P 3/1/2S. Ellis 529642 11/10252

 8 BINDI Grade order Grade 3 4P 1P 3Y 3/1/1C. Gatt 546148 6/5167

 9 LOXTON BALE Grade order Grade 4 2P 5C 6C 4/1/2C. Grenfell 540565 9/0260

 10 CHARMING MEEKA 2 Grade order Grade 4 5P 6P 1P 4/1/1B. Fothergill 528259 12/11171
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 1 TIGGERLONG AL 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 2P 3Y 2P 4/1/1S. Kemp 501336 14/11240

 2 LA LA LOUIS 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 6P 6P 3P 4/1/2J. Fothergill 529374 15/8216

 3 RALPH 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R2, P 5P 1Y 4P 4/1/2G. Anesbury 539457 12/5191

 4 NIKOLINA 2 Weighted points score WPK, 09/04/2022, R2, M 7M 3M 2P 4/1/2A. Della Bosca 499830 10/2185

 5 SHANJO PRINCE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R2, P 8P 6M 5P 4/1/1J. Hartley 494550 18/1169

 6 FYODOR BALE Weighted points score TEM, 27/03/2022, R8, P 5P 6P 7M 4/1/1C. Colaiacovo 499525 11/9166

 7 LET'S GO ACTION 2 Last start winner TEM, 10/04/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1G. Mitchell 540239 4/3201

 8 FLAMING FIRE 3 Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 5P 6Y 2P 5/4S. Kemp 523414 3/0109

 9 KAIQUE 1 Unrequired at last meeting WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 4P 4Y 6P 5/1C. Newcombe 529761 8/599

 10 BALT Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 3P 5/1G. Small 528075 8/6228

 11 NANGAR TEDDY Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R10, P 4P 1P 5P 5/2G. Mckinnon 540573 5/2225

 12 BARISTA CHICK Weighted points score MEA, 19/03/2022, R4 5C 4C 3P 5/2R. Le Sueur 543470 8/2183

 13 DUST STORM Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 4P 3P 3P 5/1B. Smith 525261 10/6174

 14 SHANLYN KENDALL Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R4, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3R. Mckinnon 537277 5/1171

 15 PAMJAMS BEAU Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 2P 5/2C. Glascott 540422 5/2162

 16 MANILA MOVE Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 7P 7P 1P 5/1C. Colaiacovo 545675 4/3159

 17 DANA MAGGIE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/3C. Newcombe 542725 2/1154

 18 CHUCKIN' PIES 1 Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R3, Y 4Y 3P 5P 5/3G. Schwencke 508255 6/1138

 19 BLACK EAGLE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R9, P 5P 2Y 7P 5/3G. Schwencke 534087 2/1137

 20 NELLIE CREEK 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 2P 5/3T. Roberts 534231 4/1123

 21 RUSSIA WITH LOVE Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R10, P 8P 1Y 5P 5/1A. Clare 532078 10/3120

 22 KENNY SIMPSON 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 5P 5Y 3P 5/1P. Strutt 532194 4/3110

 23 JOFFA'S MAYHEM 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 6P 5/3S. Kemp 523941 3/1108
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 LITTLE VICKI 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 4P 5/2C. Sciberras 537689 3/2207

 2 VIKING CLAP Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 2P 5/3J. Fothergill 525170 2/1180

 3 DEB TAN LEE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5Y 1P 5/3P. Strutt 532189 3/1168

 4 QUORRA BALE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 3P 5/3T. Roberts 535609 3/1162

 5 DANA MAGGIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 6Y 5/3C. Newcombe 542725 2/1154

 6 ARCTIC KADE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3Y 1P 5/4B. Talbot 550022 1/0154

 7 MAGGIE WOOLSON Grade order Grade 5 7Y 3P 7P 5/4C. Colaiacovo 545672 1/0152

 8 JOHNNY WAGGA 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 6P 1P 5/3B. Williams 539107 2/1141

 9 JIMMY Grade order Grade 5 5P 6C 4C 5/4J. Fothergill 545668 3/0141

 10 MYSTERY FLAME 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 4P 5/4B. Lord 543500 1/0126

 11 DANA PIXIE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 2Y 5/3C. Newcombe 542722 3/1122

 12 FLAMING FIRE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 6Y 2P 5/4S. Kemp 523414 3/0109

 13 JOFFA'S MAYHEM 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 6P 5/3S. Kemp 523941 3/1108

 14 HESTON'S MATE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Anesbury 545233 1/0101

 15 FREELANCE 2 Grade order Grade 5 1P 6P 7P 5/4G. Mitchell 536992 1/096

 16 FAST MAGGIE MAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 7Y 7P 3P 5/4J. Tuovi 527423 1/095

 17 REEFTON VIVI 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 7P 5/4C. Cooney 542869 1/091

 18 SUSIE ZEUS 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 5P 5P 5/4T. Roberts 541476 1/078

 19 QUEEN CHARISMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5Y 5/4P. Strutt 535475 1/069

 20 SYCAMORE KEZ 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5Y 7P 5/4J. Tuovi 527420 1/061
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

WAG Sunday, 17 April 2022
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 1 DIXIE KADE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 25/03/2022, R1, P 5P 4Y 2P M/1B. Talbot 550023 0/083

 2 NAMAJUNAS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 02/04/2022, R1, Y 7P 3Y 5P M/1P. Strutt 540960 0/070

 3 CAWBOURNE ATTACK First start M/1B. Talbot 547951 0/00

 4 CAWBOURNE BAXTER First start M/1B. Talbot 548901 0/00

 5 CAWBOURNE BRUCE First start M/1B. Talbot 548903 0/00

 6 ON THE BORDER First start M/1N. Mcmenamin 543318 0/00

 7 CARTWRIGHT QUEEN Unplaced after 1 start TEM, 10/04/2022, R1, P 6P M/1S. Parry 545210 0/042

 8 TIGGERLONG LASS 1 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 5Y M/1S. Parry 547004 0/070

 9 CRUCIAL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 18/03/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 5P M/1B. Lord 543499 0/054

 10 SHE'S HEAVENLY 1 Weighted points score WAG, 11/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P M/1G. Small 546997 0/052

 11 WILD JOHN 1 Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2022, R1, P 6P 4P M/1P. Scott 530373 0/052

 12 CAWBOURNE DONNA Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R1, P 7P 5Y M/1B. Talbot 548896 0/044

 13 CRUISING CHRISTA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R2, Y 7Y 6P 6P M/1P. Strutt 545207 0/044

7 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday, 13 April 2022 - 08:27 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Div Wins /
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 1 PYRAMID EXPRESS Last start placegetter TEM, 10/04/2022, R4, P 3P 3P 3P 5/1J. Smith 530575 5/3192

 2 DANA MAGGIE 4 Last start placegetter TEM, 10/04/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 6Y 5/4C. Newcombe 542725 2/0154

 3 RALPH 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R2, P 5P 1Y 4P 5/1G. Anesbury 539457 12/3191

 4 NIKOLINA 1 Weighted points score WPK, 09/04/2022, R2, M 7M 3M 2P 5/1A. Della Bosca 499830 10/6185

 5 QUORRA BALE 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 3P 5P 3P 5/3T. Roberts 535609 3/1162

 6 ANOTHER DEBACLE Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R4, P 8P 6P 4P 5/2J. Osborne 528834 4/2144

 7 STAGGER OUT LEE Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R5, P 4P 6P 7P 5/4J. Strutt 545211 2/0128

 8 NELLIE CREEK 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 8P 8P 2P 5/3T. Roberts 534231 4/1123

 9 TENNESSEE TIGER 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R8, P 5P 7Y 8P 5/1J. Hartley 494551 15/12115

 10 KENNY SIMPSON 1 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R11, P 5P 5Y 3P 5/4P. Strutt 532194 4/0110

 11 FLAMING FIRE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R11, P 5P 6Y 2P 5/3S. Kemp 523414 3/1109

 12 HESTON'S MATE 1 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R3, P 4P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Anesbury 545233 1/0101

 13 KAIQUE 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R9, P 4P 4Y 6P 5/4C. Newcombe 529761 8/099

 14 COOL KAT Weighted points score WAG, 17/12/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 3P 5/4W. Bradley 537594 1/098

 15 QUEEN CHARISMA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R11, P 6P 4P 5Y 5/4P. Strutt 535475 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 KINSON BALE Grade order Grade 1 1P 1P 5C 1/2S. Grenfell 537031 15/13291

 2 NIKOLI BALE Grade order Grade 1 2P 2C 5C 1/2S. Grenfell 537034 14/10287

 3 WERINA EXPRESS Grade order Grade 1 5P 5P 4P 1/1C. Grenfell 525127 13/11225

 4 XAVIEN BALE Grade order Grade 1 1P 2P 7C 1/2S. Grenfell 537012 14/13202

 5 YEAH EASY Grade order Grade 1 3P 6P 3P 1/2J. Portelli 525566 10/8198

 6 HANDSOME RHINO Grade order Grade 3 4P 8C 1C 3/1/2P. Galea 536837 13/9317

 7 CURATOR Grade order Grade 3 3P 2C 1P 3/1/2R. Le Sueur 543464 7/5310

 8 MY BOY ROCKIN' Grade order Grade 4 2P 5C 4P 4/1/2B. Smith 540064 6/4243

 9 DOUBLE MINT Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 3P 5/1P. Cowell 534862 4/3204

 10 RALPH 3 Grade order Grade 5 5P 1Y 4P 5/1G. Anesbury 539457 12/3191
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 BAM BAM BETTY Last start placegetter WAG, 11/03/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 6P M/1B. Williams 539019 0/0130

 2 ZAMBORA JESS Last start placegetter WAG, 08/04/2022, R1, P 2P 8Y 7P M/1J. Hartley 544348 0/064

 3 GAMBLING GRACE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WAG, 14/01/2022, R2, P

WAG, 31/12/2021, R3, P

8P 3P 2P M/1T. Roberts 546030 0/0110

 4 REEFTON LASS Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts WAG, 25/03/2022, R2, P

WAG, 18/03/2022, R2, P

4P 3P 3P M/1C. Cooney 545057 0/098

 5 DIXIE KADE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WAG, 25/03/2022, R1, P 5P 4Y 2P M/1B. Talbot 550023 0/083

 6 NAMAJUNAS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 02/04/2022, R1, Y 7P 3Y 5P M/1P. Strutt 540960 0/070

 7 PRETTY PITSTOP First start M/1S. Kemp 541891 0/00

 8 TIGGERLONG LASS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 5Y M/1S. Parry 547004 0/070

 9 CRUCIAL 2 Weighted points score WAG, 18/03/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 5P M/1B. Lord 543499 0/054

 10 SHE'S HEAVENLY 2 Weighted points score WAG, 11/02/2022, R1, P 5P 5P M/1G. Small 546997 0/052

 11 WILD JOHN 2 Weighted points score TEM, 07/02/2022, R1, P 6P 4P M/1P. Scott 530373 0/052

 12 CRUISING CHRISTA 1 Weighted points score TEM, 02/04/2022, R2, Y 7Y 6P 6P M/1P. Strutt 545207 0/044

 13 BLACK ROXY Weighted points score WAG, 25/03/2022, R2, P 8P 4P M/1G. Mitchell 548561 0/044
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 1 GALAXY ICON 2 Weighted points score WAG, 08/04/2022, R8, P 5P 2P 3P 1/1C. Cooney 531121 11/10306
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 1 GOT A TRUMP Weighted points score SHP, 11/04/2022, R7 6P 5P 3P 2/1/1J. Mcclelland 528422 10/6159
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 1 EMERLEY RED Weighted points score TEM, 10/04/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 3/1/1C. Wasson 539919 6/5162
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 SHANJO PRINCE 1 Dropping in grade WAG, 08/04/2022, R2, P 8P 6M 5P 4/1/2J. Hartley 494550 18/13169
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